

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1025 OF 2011

ANJALI @ SONU PANKAJ BISAWA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANKAJ MAHESH BISAWA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 06/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H.D. Thanvi, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Matoliya, Adv.
Ms. Charu Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Mahithia, Adv.
Mr. S. Ravi Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Matter was referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre. But it appears that the respondent-husband did not think it proper to participate in the same. Thus, a failure report has been sent by the Mediation Centre.

However, looking to the facts and features of the case, we direct the parties to remain present in our Court on 28th of February, 2012.

List on 28.2.2012.

(A.D. Sharma) (S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master Court Master