

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1025 OF 2011

ANJALI @ SONU PANKAJ BISAWA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PANKAJ MAHESH BISAWA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 28/02/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. H. D. Thangvi, Adv.
 Ms. Charu Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ajay Majithia, Adv.
 Mr. S. Ravi Kumar, Adv.
 Mr. Shekhar Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pursuant to the order dated 06.02.2012, passed by this Court, Petitioner - Anjali @ Sonu Pankaj Bisawa and Respondent - Pankaj Mahesh Bisawa, appeared in person and represented by their learned Advocates today.

Earlier also, matter was referred to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre vide order dated 14.11.2011, passed by this Court, but since Respondent could not appear in person before the Mediation Centre on due date, no Report could be furnished in this regard.

....2/-

: 2 :

Both the parties i.e. husband and wife, agreed that they would appear before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre today (28.02.2012).

We, therefore, direct the parties to appear before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre today i.e. 28.02.2012 at 2.30 P.M. The Mediator would endeavour to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement between them and send his/her Report to this Court at an early date preferably within a period of three weeks.

Since the parties are coming from far distant places, Mediator is requested to take this matter on priority basis. At the request of learned counsel for both the parties, let the matter be taken up by the same Mediator, provided she is available today.

Let the matter be listed after four weeks along with the Mediation Report.

(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master

(S.S.R. Krishna)
Court Master